)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 02:45:25 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0578 General Bill, By Mescher and Grooms
Summary: Political parties, county, primaries; ten percent of candidate filing fees may be retained by county; Elections

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-40, RELATING TO FILING FEES FOR PARTY PRIMARIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT THE COUNTY POLITICAL PARTY MAY RETAIN TEN PERCENT OF THE FILING FEES PAID BY CANDIDATES.

03/09/99
03/09/99
03/22/00
04/27/00
04/27/00
04/28/00
05/02/00
05/02/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-6

Read second time SJ-22

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-22
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced and read first time HJ-133

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-133

Page 1 of 1



