

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 0578 General Bill, By Mescher and Grooms

Summary: Political parties, county, primaries; ten percent of candidate filing fees may be retained by county; Elections

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-13-40, RELATING TO FILING FEES FOR PARTY PRIMARIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE COUNTY POLITICAL PARTY MAY RETAIN TEN PERCENT OF THE FILING FEES PAID BY CANDIDATES.

03/09/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
03/09/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
03/22/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-6
04/27/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
04/27/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-22
04/28/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
05/02/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-133
05/02/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-133